

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1496, Version: 1

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 4

## **<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** District 4

Appropriate \$35,000 from the Violence Prevention Discretionary General Funds account to DeKalb County Juvenile Court for juvenile court intervention and prevention programs and services.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4749

### **PURPOSE:**

Transfer \$35,000 from the Violence Prevention Discretionary General Funds account to DeKalb County Juvenile Court to support prevention and intervention programs and services.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

DeKalb Juvenile Court provides services that help youth in their care become law abiding, productive citizens, and to support the continuity of families by leaving children in their homes whenever possible.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Transfer \$35,000 from the Violence Prevention Discretionary General Funds account to DeKalb County Juvenile Court account.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.